
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 
 

Agenda – November 6, 2025, 2:30 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/96331437928 

Meeting ID: 963 3143 7928 

 

Voting Members:  

Advisory Members: 

Guests: 

Approval of Minutes- September 29, 2025  

Course Administration:  

Course Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (56) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

GEOS 

512 

GEOS 512: Special Topics in 

Meteorology/Climatology  

Added grg07567 9/25/2025 

ABA 501 

ABA 501: Basic Principles of Applied Behavior 

Analysis 

Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 502 ABA 502: Assessment in ABA  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 503 ABA 503: ABA Seminar 1 Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 504 ABA 504: Experimental Analysis of Behavior  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 505 ABA 505: Intervention in ABA  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 506 ABA 506: ABA Seminar 2 Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 507 

ABA 507: Organizational Behavior Management in 

Applied Behavior Analysis  

Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 508 ABA 508: ABA Seminar 3 Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 509 ABA 509: Ethics for Applied Behavior Analysis  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 510 

ABA 510: Research Methods in Applied Behavior 

Analysis 

Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 511 ABA 511: ABA Seminar 4 Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 512 ABA 512: Applied Behavior Analysis Capstone  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 513 ABA 513: ABA Clinical Practicum  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

ABA 514 ABA 514: ABA Independent Study  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (56) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EDFN 

613 

EDFN 613: Action Research in Education 

Administration  

Added lrh61743 10/8/2025 

LTCY 

527 

LTCY 527: Differentiation in Literacy Education  Edited nnc72131 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

602 

EDAD 602: Introduction to School Leadership  Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

603 

EDAD 603: School Law and Policy  Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

604 

EDAD 604: Creating a Culture of Achievement  Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

608 

EDAD 608: Resource Management for Equitable 

Outcomes  

Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

631 

EDAD 631: Leading Learning  Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

EDAD 

632 

EDAD 632: Collaborative Approaches to School 

Improvement  

Edited lrh61743 10/8/2025 

SLP 592 SLP 592: Applied Clinical Experience for SLP-A's Added brt95149 10/27/2025 

ANSC 

542 

ANSC 542: Advanced Beef Production  Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

543 

ANSC 543: Advanced Beef Production Laboratory  Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

531 

ANSC 531: Advanced Dairy Production  Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

580 

ANSC 580: Advanced Digestive Anatomy of 

Ruminant Animals 

Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

558 

ANSC 558: Advanced Animal Growth and 

Development  

Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

520 

ANSC 520: Advanced Meat Processing  Added wll99339 10/30/2025 

AGEC 

563 

AGEC 563: Advanced Agricultural Finance  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

AGEC 

568 

AGEC 568: Advanced World Food Development  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

AGED 

583 

AGED 583: Curriculum Development and Design in 

Agricultural Education  

Edited thm32673 10/30/2025 

AGED 

584 

AGED 584: Program Development, Evaluation, and 

Improvement in Agricultural Education  

Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

MATH 

405G 

MATH 405G: Numerical Analysis  Edited rch75904 10/30/2025 

AGRI 

589 

AGRI 589: Advanced Agricultural Statistics  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (56) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

AGRI 

593 

AGRI 593: Advanced Sustainable Agriculture  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

AGRI 

598 

AGRI 598: Graduate Seminar  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 525 PLSS 525: Advanced Forage Production Management  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 575 PLSS 575: Special Topics in Agronomy  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 509 PLSS 509: Advanced Weed Ecology and Management  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 510 

PLSS 510: Advanced Weed Ecology and Management 

Laboratory  

Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 522 PLSS 522: Advanced Grain Crop Production  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 552 PLSS 552: Advanced Soil Ecosystems  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 554 PLSS 554: Advanced Soil and Water Conservation  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 519 

PLSS 519: Principles of Fruit, Vegetable, and 

Viticulture Production  

Edited rgr79842 10/30/2025 

PLSS 576 PLSS 576: Advanced Topics in Horticultural Sciences  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

PLSS 676 PLSS 676: Advanced Topics in Horticultural Sciences  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

537 

ANSC 537: Advanced Reproductive Physiology  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

538 

ANSC 538: Advanced Physiology/Reproduction Lab  Edited wll99339 10/30/2025 

ANSC 

548 

ANSC 548: Advanced Applied Animal Nutrition  Edited phl16936 10/30/2025 

MATH 

406G 

MATH 406G: Numerical Linear Algebra with 

Applications in Data Science  

Edited rch75904 10/30/2025 

MATH 

545 

MATH 545: Applied Analysis  Added rch75904 10/30/2025 

MATH 

597 

MATH 597: Internship at Intersection of Data Science 

and Mathematics/Statistics  

Added mkh52914 10/30/2025 

STAT 

480G 

STAT 480G: Advanced Statistical Data Analysis  Added rch75904 10/30/2025 

BIOL 

565 

BIOL 565: Model Systems in Biological Research  Added smr85629 10/30/2025 

 

 

 

 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/267/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/267/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/267/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/272/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/272/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/272/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/296/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/296/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/320/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/320/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/321/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/321/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/322/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/322/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/322/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/324/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/324/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/326/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/326/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/327/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/327/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5243/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5243/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5243/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5248/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5248/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5249/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5249/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/554/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/554/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/554/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/556/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/556/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/556/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/569/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/569/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/569/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5843/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5843/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5843/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/5843/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9864/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9864/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9864/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9884/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9884/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9884/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9884/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9944/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9944/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/9944/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/10094/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/10094/index.html&step=tcadiff
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/courseadmin/10094/index.html&step=tcadiff


 

Review Program Changes: 

Program Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (14) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

121 

121: Educational Leadership and 

Administration, Rank I 

Edited stc86850 10/8/2025 

0499 

0499: Educational Leadership and 

Administration, MAE 

Edited stc86850 10/8/2025 

1751 1751: Epidemiology Edited xhd69287 10/27/2025 

131 

131: Educational Leadership and 

Administration, Certification Only  

Edited stc86850 10/8/2025 

0471 

0471: Organizational 

Communication 

Edited jyn21880 10/2/2025 

0478 0478: Creative Writing  Edited trn69263 10/2/2025 

/programadmin/418/index.html : Applied Behavior Analysis  Added ell06551 10/1/2025 

0504 0504: Applied Communication  Edited jyn21880 10/3/2025 

0013 0013: Physical Therapy  Edited pnn51910 10/27/2025 

092 092: Psychology Edited frd92222 10/1/2025 

/programadmin/408/index.html : Statistical Data Science  Added rch75904 10/30/2025 

085 085: Mathematics Edited rch75904 10/30/2025 

/programadmin/410/index.html 

: Health Policy and Systems 

Management  

Added mln43600 10/30/2025 

/programadmin/411/index.html 

: Digital Health and Data 

Management  

Added mln43600 10/30/2025 

Informational Item(s):  

Other Business:  
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Members: Graduate Curriculum Committee 

 
Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Dr. Jessi Thomsen, PCAL email: jessi.thomsen@wku.edu 

Dr. Erin Warfel, Chair, CHHS email: erin.warfel@wku.edu 

Dr. Leslee Tarbett, CEBS email: leslee.tarbett@wku.edu   

Elnad Jasarevic, CEBS email: elnad.jasarevic099@topper.wku.edu  

CC: Jenni Redifer, jenni.redifer@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, rheanna.plemons@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Jennifer Klemm, jennifer.klemm@wku.edu  Danita 

Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, 

cathleen.webb@wku.edu  Kirk Atkinson, kirk.arkinson@wku.edu , Jamie DeYoung, 

jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, 

jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, Alexander Lebedinsky, alex.lebedinsky@wku.edu    

Proponents: 

 

 

 

Stacy Leggett stacy.leggett@wku.edu 2707452942 

Xiuhua Ding xiuhua.ding@wku.edu 2707453618 

Jieyoung Kong jieyoung.kong@wku.edu 270-745-6578 

Angie Jerome angela.jerome@wku.edu 270-745-4143 

Trini Stickle trini.stickle@wku.edu 2707455710 

Ellen casale ellen.casale@wku.edu 270-745-4118 

Christina Noel christina.noel@wku.edu 270-745-2183 

Penny Head penny.head@wku.edu 270-745-4069 

Frederick Grieve rick.grieve@wku.edu 2707454417 

Mikhail Khenner mikhail.khenner@wku.edu 270-745-2797 

Gregory Ellis-Griffith gregory.ellis-griffith@wku.edu 2707453076 

Greg Goodrich gregory.goodrich@wku.edu 270-320-3897 

Nancy Hulan nancy.hulan@wku.edu 270-745-4324 

Brittney Vickous brittney.vickous@wku.edu 270-745-4210 

Kimberly Green kimberly.green@wku.edu 270-745-6526 

Phillip Gunter philip.gunter@wku.edu 2707455958 

Luiz H. Pereira Silva luiz.silva@wku.edu 2707455957 
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Stephen King Stephen.King2@wku.edu 270-745-3151 

thomas kingery thomas.kingery@wku.edu 2707453151 

Navdeep Singh navdeep.singh@wku.edu 270 745 3151 

Todd Willian todd.willian@wku.edu (270) 745-5969 

Becky Gilfillen becky.gilfillen@wku.edu (270) 745-3151 

Roger Dennis roger.dennis@wku.edu 270-401-5032 

Debra Shoulders debra.shoulders@wku.edu  270792-4299 

Richard Schugart  richard.schugart@wku.edu  941-524-6066 

Lukun Zheng lukun.zheng@wku.edu 9802530563 

Joseph Marquardt joseph.marquardt@wku.edu 2707453696 

 

  



 

Appendix A  
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Minutes – September 29, 2025, 2:30 PM (CT) - Zoom 

 

Voting Members: Erin Warfel, Dan Strunk, Jessi Thomsen, Elnad Jasarevic, and Leslie Tarbett 

 

Advisory Members: Merrall Price, Cate Webb, Danita Kelley, Jennifer Klemm, Jamie DeYoung, 

Jessica Dorris, and Jennifer Hammonds 

 

Guests: Michael Reece 

 

Approval of Minutes- September 4, 2025 - 1st/2nd: Warfel/Tarbett, Vote: Approved (5/5) 

 

Review Program Changes: 

Program Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

152 152: Public Health Edited mch39796 9/15/2025 

Motion to Approve – 1st/2nd: Stunk/Tarbett 

Discussion: Reece gave a brief description. Webb, asked dropping electives to twelve instead of 

six; Are you adding new courses or adapting others? Reece answered, yes, those courses do exist 

on books now. Webb, Are the internships paid? Reece said it depends, sometimes but several of 

them are military and they often do an internship with the process.  

Vote: Approved (5/5) 

 

Informational Item(s): Webb stated, within OGDEN there will be lots of curriculum changes 

coming through very soon. Klemm echoed that comment about CEBS.  

Other Business: None 

Adjourn at 2:45pm - 1st/2nd – Warfel/Tarbett 

                                              

Respectfully submitted,  

GCCC Recorder  

Jessica Steenbergen 

 

 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/97/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/97/index.html&step=showfullrecord

